
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
COMPTROLLER DIVISION

Opening of Bids Report Financing Information

Revised

LOW BIDS February 18th Year to Date

FEDERAL FUNDS:
General $38,642,287.17 $380,237,812.96

Forest Highway $0.00 $0.00

Emergency Projects $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL FEDERAL: $38,642,287.17 $380,237,812.96
STATE FUNDS:

OCIA(Bonds) $0.00 $0.00

SAP, E-SAP,SSP $8,710,475.00 $196,127,531.29

EMERGENCY PROJECTS $0.00 $0.00

SSR, SBR,  E-SBR $18,827,639.39 $62,072,817.54

MC, CMC, IMC, EMC $0.00 $0.00

RAIL $0.00 $0.00

PARK ROADS $0.00 $0.00

LAKE ACCESS $0.00 $0.00

INDUSTRIAL ACCESS $0.00 $0.00

WEIGH STATION / PORT OF ENTRY $0.00 $17,981,741.76

Sub-Total: State $27,538,114.39 $276,182,090.59

TRIBAL FUNDS $0.00 $0.00

CITY / OTA / 3rd Party $336,112.93 $11,223,302.35

CIRB $1,256,102.79 $61,867,061.40

County Funds $0.00 $356,653.99

Sub-Total: Others $1,592,215.72 $73,447,017.74

TOTAL STATE / OTHERS: $29,130,330.11 $349,629,108.33

TOTAL $67,772,617.28 $729,866,921.29

March 1, 2021



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

565,886.00 565,886.00

210043Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

400

BANK PROTECTION
US-64: OVER EAST CLAY CREEK, 1.0 MILE EAST
OF THE SH-8 JUNCTION NEAR CHEROKEE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILE

ALFALFA

34554(04) SAP-202C(046)ES

Calendar Days: 180 
Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 11

Bidders: 9

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $887,414.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $565,886.00 63.77 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

WHEATLAND, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $588,604.00 66.33 SEWELL BROS., INC.

$630,987.00 71.10 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$665,264.17 74.97 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$677,165.00 76.31 MERIDIAN CONTRACTING, INC.

$679,196.90 76.54 DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC

$723,565.25 81.54 ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$801,444.00 90.31 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$803,393.50 90.53 RRY SERVICES LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

336,112.93 1,680,564.68

210002Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

405

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (TRAIL CONSTRUCTION)
ROMAN NOSE LODGE, STATE PARK, AND BOARDWALK: TRAILS AT
MULTIPLE LOCATIONS WITHIN THE PARK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.310 MILES

BLAINE

28830(04)
33009(04)
33010(04)

STP-106E(125)EH
TAP-206E(058)TP
TAP-206E(059)TP

           1,344,451.75

Calendar Days: 270 
Project Length: 1.310 miles

Division: 5

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 5

Designed by: LANDPLANS CONSULTANTS, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $1,746,336.22

Total Bid % of Est.

(E)

Low Bid Amount: $1,680,564.68 96.23 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,847,653.03 105.80 SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

$2,384,800.02 136.56 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

$2,443,653.63 139.93 C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.

$2,527,464.07 144.73 DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

RRY SERVICES LLC



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

154,409.85 772,049.23

210044Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

410

RESURFACE (ASPHALT) AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION
COUNTY ROAD (PETREE ROAD):  FROM SW 6TH STREET, EXTEND EAST IN ANADARKO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.991 MILE

CADDO

33680(04) STP-208B(097)CI

         617,639.38

Calendar Days: 120 
Project Length: 0.991 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 5

Designed by: CEC CORPORATION

Engineer's Estimate: $772,309.00

Total Bid % of Est.

(D)

Low Bid Amount: $772,049.23 99.97 T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LAWTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $836,226.75 108.28 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

$862,450.00 111.67 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$875,243.07 113.33 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$904,869.60 117.16 RRY SERVICES LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

OVERLAND CORPORATION



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

15,770,948.94

210045Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

415

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
SH-9: FROM 72ND AVENUE, EXTEND EAST IN NORMAN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.042 MILES

CLEVELAND

20266(11) STP-214B(103)PM

             15,770,948.94

Calendar Days: 350 
Project Length: 3.043 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 3

Designed by: CEC CORPORATION

Engineer's Estimate: $18,449,767.58

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $15,770,948.94 85.48 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

EDMOND, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $16,382,000.00 88.79 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$16,919,507.50 91.71 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Non-Bidding Planholders

ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. (JV)

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

763,391.65 1,133,369.65

210046Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

420

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-154): OVER NINEMILE BEAVER CREEK,
0.7 MILES EAST OF THE SH-17 JUNCTION NEAR ELGIN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.407 MILE

COMANCHE

31122(04) STP-216D(091)CI

         369,978.00

Calendar Days: 120 
Project Length: 0.422 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 6

Designed by: ENGINEERING SERVICES & TESTING, INC

Engineer's Estimate: $1,236,266.30

Total Bid % of Est.

(D)

Low Bid Amount: $1,133,369.65 91.68 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

WHEATLAND, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,165,237.01 94.25 SEWELL BROS., INC.

$1,194,115.31 96.59 Treas Construction Inc

$1,236,170.82 99.99 RRY SERVICES LLC

$1,271,904.20 102.88 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

$1,387,505.70 112.23 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

679,285.92 679,285.92

210047Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

425

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
I-44: FROM THE TEXAS STATE LINE, EXTEND
NORTHEAST NEAR RANDLETT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.33 MILES

COTTON

35183(04) SSR-4400(086)SR

Calendar Days: 60 
Project Length: 1.330 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 7

Engineer's Estimate: $630,912.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $679,285.92 107.67 T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LAWTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $788,698.00 125.01 OVERLAND CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

325,465.79 1,627,328.94

210048Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

430

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-445):  OVER LITTLE CABIN CREEK, 1.6 MILES NORTH
OF THE SH-25 JUNCTION NEAR BLUE JACKET.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.415 MILES

CRAIG

29402(04) STP-218C(082)CI

           1,301,863.15

Calendar Days: 180 
Project Length: 0.415 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 12

Bidders: 9

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $2,013,701.02

Total Bid % of Est.

(D)

Low Bid Amount: $1,627,328.94 80.81 CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,728,319.00 85.83 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

$1,731,255.25 85.97 Treas Construction Inc

$1,748,973.40 86.85 RRY SERVICES LLC

$1,774,111.48 88.10 H & H BRIDGE COMPANY

$1,778,671.04 88.33 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$1,858,392.46 92.29 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$1,900,119.24 94.36 BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER
CONSTRUCTION

$2,098,449.40 104.21 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.
Federal State Other Total

983,780.00 983,780.00

210049Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

435

RESURFACE (ASPHALT) US-277: FROM I-44, EXTEND EAST NEAR NINNEKAH. PROJECT
LENGTH = 4.260 MILES

GRADY

34415(04) SSR-226C(094)SR

Calendar Days: 60 
Project Length: 4.260 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 7

Engineer's Estimate: $1,174,985.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $983,780.00 83.73 OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,120,328.80 95.35 T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$1,334,336.80 113.56 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$1,499,330.00 127.60 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

986,851.30 986,851.30

210050Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

440

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-199: FROM THE CARTER COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST IN MANNSVILLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 5.800 MILES

JOHNSTON

31321(04) SSR-235B(057)SR

Calendar Days: 40 
Project Length: 5.800 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $1,195,924.97

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $986,851.30 82.52 OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,175,975.55 98.33 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$1,354,452.20 113.26 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.
Federal State Other Total

886,134.50 886,134.50

210051Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

445

RESURFACE (ASPHALT) US-59: FROM THE US-259 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR ZOE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 10.380 MILES

LEFLORE

33858(04) SSR-240N(085)SR

Calendar Days: 40

Project Length: 10.380 miles

Division: 2

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 2

Engineer's Estimate: $924,225.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $886,134.50 95.88 DUSTROL, INC.

TOWANDA, KS

Other Bid Amounts: $987,854.50 106.88 BETTIS ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

864,776.40 864,776.40

210052Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

450

RESURFACE (ASPHALT) SH-102: FROM 2.0 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-62 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR WELLSTON. PROJECT LENGTH = 7.000 MILES

LINCOLN

33334(04) SSR-241C(075)SR

Calendar Days: 40 
Project Length: 7.000 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $940,668.40

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $864,776.40 91.93 H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

MUSKOGEE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $892,646.60 94.89 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$894,688.70 95.11 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

$1,009,701.40 107.34 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

290,353.80 2,903,538.03

190362Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

455

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (E-2180): OVER I-35, 0.4 MILES WEST OF
US-77 NEAR MARIETTA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.151 MILE

LOVE

30365(04) NHPPI-3500-(061)PM

2,613,184.23

Calendar Days: 210 
Project Length: 0.151 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 9

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $3,051,769.60

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,903,538.03 95.14 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ADA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $3,626,948.27 118.85 OBC, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

Treas Construction Inc



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

895,705.20 895,705.20

210053Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

460

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-281: FROM 4.3 MILES SOUTH OF THE US-412 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR WAYNOKA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.30 MILES

MAJOR

10/31/2021

33402(04) SSR-247B(034)SR

Project Length: 4.300 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 6

Engineer's Estimate: $772,640.10

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $895,705.20 115.93 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $908,473.80 117.58 J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

NO PROPOSALS ISSUED ON THIS PROJECT



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,899,421.50 1,899,421.50

210054Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

465

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-412: FROM 9.3 MILES WEST OF THE US-60 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST NEAR CLEO SPRINGS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.80 MILES

MAJOR

10/31/2021

33404(04) SSR-247N(035)SR

Project Length: 6.800 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 6

Engineer's Estimate: $1,488,610.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,899,421.50 127.60 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,907,213.00 128.12 J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

NO PROPOSALS ISSUED ON THIS PROJECT



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.
Federal State Other Total

3,978,815.92

210055Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

470

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-7 WB: OVER GUY SANDY CREEK, 3.7 MILES WEST OF
THE US-177 JUNCTION NEAR SULPHUR.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.634 MILE

MURRAY

31889(04) NHPP-250N(031)PM

            3,978,815.92

Calendar Days: 210 
Project Length: 0.634 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 16

Bidders: 7

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $4,570,068.55

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,978,815.92 87.06 HUB Construction, Inc.

BOSWELL, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $3,998,813.50 87.50 Treas Construction Inc

$4,037,283.70 88.34 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$4,283,478.30 93.73 L & N BRIDGE, LLC

$4,492,130.70 98.29 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$4,553,500.00 99.64 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$4,619,353.20 101.08 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

Non-Bidding Planholders

CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

OBC, INC.

SEWELL BROS., INC.

RRY SERVICES LLC

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

K & R BUILDERS, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

121,282.80 121,282.80

210001Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

475

BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
US-62/US-64 WB/US-75A/US-266/SH-10/SH-51/SH-100:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN
DIVISION I.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILES

ADAIR, CHEROKEE, MUSKOGEE, OKMULGEE, SEQUOYAH

30651(05) SSP-251F(102)PM

Calendar Days: 60 
Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 1

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $144,429.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $121,282.80 83.97 GARY A. CRAIN, INC.

Prague, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $151,626.99 104.98 PBX CORPORATION

$154,380.40 106.89 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$212,052.34 146.82 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

2,692,235.00 2,692,235.00

210056Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

480

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-64:  FROM THE GARFIELD COUNTY LINE, EXTEND
EAST NEAR PERRY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.100 MILES

NOBLE

33426(04) SSR-252N(061)SR

Calendar Days: 180 
Project Length: 7.100 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 2

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $2,929,700.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,692,235.00 91.89 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $3,343,120.00 114.11 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,899,307.50 3,798,615.00

210057Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

485

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
I-35: FROM 0.35 MILES SOUTH OF US-77, EXTEND NORTH NEAR PERRY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.230 MILES

NOBLE

33862(04) NHPPI-3500(111)PM

           1,899,307.50

Calendar Days: 240 
Project Length: 7.467 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 4

Engineer's Estimate: $4,410,960.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,798,615.00 86.12 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $4,219,540.80 95.66 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

$4,257,843.00 96.53 EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$4,949,816.50 112.22 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

822,791.45 1,501,454.45

210058Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

490

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (TRAIL AND SCHOOL ZONE)
PALMER LOOP TRAIL:  FROM SE 29TH STREET EXTEND NORTH ON MIDWEST BOULEVARD
THEN EAST ON ERCOUPE COURT THEN NORTH ON PALMER DRIVE THEN EAST OF SE
17TH STREET IN MIDWEST CITY, MIDWEST CITY ELEMENTARY:  FROM MIDWEST
BOULEVARD EXTEND WEST IN MIDWEST CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.653 MILES

OKLAHOMA

31437(04)
31480(26)

TAP-255D(330)AG
SRS-255E(340)ST

         678,663.00

Calendar Days: 130 
Project Length: 1.654 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 9

Bidders: 6

Designed by: R.L. SHEARS

Engineer's Estimate: $1,347,606.70

Total Bid % of Est.

(B)

Low Bid Amount: $1,501,454.45 111.42 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,515,798.85 112.48 PARATHON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$1,552,602.30 115.21 SAC Services, Inc

$1,639,442.60 121.66 DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC

$1,699,500.00 126.11 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

$1,726,707.86 128.13 SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Non-Bidding Planholders

TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

RRY SERVICES LLC

REJECTED

114155
Highlight



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

3,076,175.85

210061Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

505

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
US-270: OVER BLUE CREEK, 0.7 MILES WEST OF
THE SH-63 JUNCTION NEAR HAILEYVILLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.251 MILE

PITTSBURG

29246(04) STP-261B(103)PM

            3,076,175.85

Calendar Days: 260 
Project Length: 0.291 miles

Division: 2

Planholders: 11

Bidders: 4

Designed by: GARVER, LLC.

Engineer's Estimate: $3,284,919.50 $4,384,919.50

Item Bid Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,076,175.85 $4,076,175.85 93.65 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

WELLSTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $3,218,569.05 $4,268,569.05 97.98 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$3,377,055.97 $4,477,055.97 102.80 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$3,392,371.85 $4,492,371.85 103.27 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

Non-Bidding Planholders

RRY SERVICES LLC

CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

L & N BRIDGE, LLC

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

HUB Construction, Inc.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

2,069,790.77 4,139,581.55

210062Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

510

WIDEN AND RESURFACE
SH-99: FROM 3.6 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-99A JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR FITTSTOWN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.598 MILES

PONTOTOC

23286(07) STP-162B(192)PM

            2,069,790.78

Calendar Days: 250 
Project Length: 1.598 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $4,251,855.17

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $4,139,581.55 97.36 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $4,146,973.05 97.53 OVERLAND CORPORATION

$4,335,551.52 101.97 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.
Federal State Other Total

604,587.39 604,587.39

210063Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

515

RESURFACE (P.C. CONCRETE) US-169: FROM 5.74 MILES NORTH OF THE TULSA COUNTY
LINE, EXTEND NORTH NEAR OOLOGAH. PROJECT LENGTH = 1.940 MILES

ROGERS

33373(04) SSR-030N(073)SR

Calendar Days: 120 
Project Length: 1.940 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 12

Bidders: 6

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $744,676.76

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $604,587.39 81.19 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

FARIBAULT, MN

Other Bid Amounts: $700,703.81 94.10 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$719,804.69 96.66 EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

$740,556.87 99.45 PBX CORPORATION

$829,225.90 111.35 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.

$897,000.00 120.45 Tri Star Construction Arkansas, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION

PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC

H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,497,371.79 1,497,371.79

210064Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

520

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-88: FROM THE US-169 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST THEN SOUTH NEAR OOLOGAH.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.81 MILES

ROGERS

33379(04) SSR-266C(092)SR

Calendar Days: 60 
Project Length: 4.801 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $1,513,543.36

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,497,371.79 98.93 APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,566,332.16 103.49 PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC

$1,595,170.37 105.39 ROSSCON, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

REJECTED

114155
Highlight



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,631,571.00 1,631,571.00

210065Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

525

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-88: FROM THE SH-20 JUNCTION, EXTEND
NORTH IN CLAREMORE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.20 MILES

ROGERS

33380(04) SSR-266C(093)SR

Calendar Days: 60 
Project Length: 7.200 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $1,657,567.79

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,631,571.00 98.43 APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,673,382.23 100.95 PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC

$1,768,315.24 106.68 ROSSCON, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

REJECTED

114155
Highlight



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

2,769,000.00 2,769,000.00

210066Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

530

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-88: FROM THE US-169 JUNCTION, EXTEND
EAST THEN SOUTH NEAR OOLOGAH AND CLAREMORE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 12.01 MILES

ROGERS

33379(04)
33380(04)

SSR-266C(092)SR
SSR-266C(093)SR

Calendar Days: 110 
Project Length: 12.001 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 6

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $3,171,111.15

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,769,000.00 87.32 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $2,798,824.75 88.26 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$3,074,853.79 96.96 APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

$3,185,209.34 100.44 PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC

$3,363,485.61 106.07 ROSSCON, LLC

$3,460,235.17 109.12 H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.
Federal State Other Total

4,607,826.12

210067Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

535

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (A.C. AND P.C.)
SH-20: FROM THE SH-66 JUNCTION, EXTEND
EAST IN CLAREMORE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.440 MILES

ROGERS

34222(04) STP-266N(094)PM

            4,607,826.12

Calendar Days: 240 
Project Length: 1.399 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 9

Bidders: 4

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $5,250,039.59

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $4,607,826.12 87.77 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ADA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $4,947,000.00 94.23 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$5,157,000.00 98.23 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

$6,097,729.85 116.15 GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

Tri Star Construction Arkansas, LLC

DUIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.
Federal State Other Total

921,356.12 921,356.12

210068Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

540

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
SH-3: OVER CHIQUITA CREEK, 9.6 MILES WEST OF THE
US-83 JUNCTION NEAR HARDESTY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.182 MILE

TEXAS

33901(04) SBR-017N(260)SB

Calendar Days: 180 
Project Length: 0.182 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 10

Bidders: 7

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $962,495.20

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $921,356.12 95.73 CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,027,180.00 106.72 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$1,145,795.78 119.04 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$1,166,768.71 121.22 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$1,248,106.27 129.67 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$1,319,653.11 137.11 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$1,416,729.67 147.19 PBX CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

RRY SERVICES LLC

L & M CONTRACTORS, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.
Federal State Other Total

4,644,506.06 4,644,506.06

210069Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

545

RESURFACE (ASPHALT) US-183:  FROM 0.15 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-5C JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH IN MANITOU AND SNYDER. PROJECT LENGTH = 9.290 MILES

KIOWA, TILLMAN

34395(04) SSR-271B(070)SR

Calendar Days: 90 
Project Length: 9.290 miles

Division: 5

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 5

Engineer's Estimate: $5,968,709.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $4,644,506.06 77.81 CORNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

CLINTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $5,665,513.97 94.92 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$5,775,997.93 96.77 T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$5,827,168.03 97.63 OVERLAND CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders

APAC-CENTRAL, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

3,763,854.13 4,704,817.66

210070Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

550

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-34: OVER NORTH CANADIAN RIVER, 0.8 MILES NORTH OF THE US-412
JUNCTION IN WOODWARD.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.378 MILE

WOODWARD

29449(04) STP-277B(049)PM

         940,963.53

Calendar Days: 300 
Project Length: 0.378 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 12

Bidders: 5

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $5,921,159.74

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $4,704,817.66 79.46 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

WELLSTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $5,120,095.24 86.47 SEWELL BROS., INC.

$5,226,530.74 88.27 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$5,310,015.86 89.68 FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

$5,377,218.92 90.81 OBC, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

RRY SERVICES LLC

C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

H & H BRIDGE COMPANY

L & M CONTRACTORS, INC.



$81,414,371.20 $72,338,837.00

Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - February 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

88.85% 126

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time

$82,514,371.20 $73,338,837.00

.

February 18/21 Low-Bids
Rejected Low Bids
Revised Feb. 18/21 Low-Bids

Federal
$39,269,608.15
     (678,663.00)
$38,975,287.17         

State                     Other                   Total
$30,667,057.18      $2,402,171.67     $72,338,837.00
  (3,128,942.79)         (822,791.45)      (4,630,397.24)
$27,538,114.39     $1,592,215.72     $67,772,617.28

Keys:

(B) : City Funds
(D) : CIRB Funds
(E) : Other OK Dept.


	Revised FY'21 Bid Report Summary.pdf
	February FY'21

	February Revised 2021 Preliminary Bid Opening Report.pdf



